
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028341-2021 

Tender

CPU 4674 Topographical & Utility Detection Surveys
Framework

Nottingham City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028341
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f622  
Published 12 November 2021, 1:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Penny Taylor-Jones

Email

Penny.Taylor-Jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158764731

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028341-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028341-2021
mailto:Penny.Taylor-Jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 4674 Topographical & Utility Detection Surveys Framework

Reference number

DN581790

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council (the 'Authority' or 'Employer') is seeking tenders from suitably
experienced and qualified entities (the 'Tenderer') for the inclusion on a Framework for the
execution of works.

This Framework will consist of 2 Lots to deliver support in relation to Topographical &
GPR Site Surveying.

Subject to suitability, the Council is seeking to appoint up to 3 Contractors in Lot 1, and 1
Contractor in Lot 2.

Tenderers may bid for any number or combination of Lots. Each Lot will be evaluated
individually using the responses submitted by the tenderer for that Lot.

Tenderers must submit a completed submission for each and every Lot they are bidding
for i.e. if a tenderer bids for 2 Lots, they will complete and return two submissions, if they
are bidding for 1 Lot, they will complete and return one submission.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 8

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Topographical Surveys

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is to carry out topographical surveys for schemes in Nottingham City, these may
include but is not limited to:

Topographical Survey would show all features within the Survey Area/Extents highlighted
in Red on the supplied Site Plan and specified in the Work Package

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 8

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GPR Site Survey

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71351000 - Geological, geophysical and other scientific prospecting services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is to deliver GPR site surveying to schemes in Nottingham City in accordance with
Survey Type B “Detection” as specified in PAS 128: 2004 “Specification for underground
utility detection, verification and location”.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 



Page 6 to 8

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 November 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T19:50:04+0000
	TCPDF




